

Court No. - 59

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 281 of 1998

Appellant :- U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad

Respondent :- Bhikhan & Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Pankaj Mithal

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani,J.

Issue notice to the appellant to engage another counsel since Sri Pankaj Mithal, learned counsel for the appellant has been elevated to the Bench of this Court.

When the case is next listed the name of Sri J.N. Sharma shall be shown as counsel for the respondents.

Order Date :- 28.11.2018/vkg