

Court No. - 59

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 281 of 1998

Appellant :- U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad

Respondent :- Bhikhan And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Pankaj Mithal

Counsel for Respondent :- J.N.Sharma

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani,J.

Sri Vivek Saran, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply to the delay condonation applications for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application and cross objection.

List after two weeks before the appropriate court.

Order Date :- 2.4.2019/vkg