

Court No. - 30

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 281 of 1998

Appellant :- U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad

Respondent :- Bhikhan And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Pankaj Mithal

Counsel for Respondent :- J.N.Sharma

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

List of additional cause list revised.

Sri J.N. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the claimants is present. He states that as noticed in the order dated 1.5.2019 judgment is scheduled to be delivered today by the Hon'ble Division Bench.

Put up this case in the additional cause list on 23.7.2019 alongwith connected matters.

Sri J.N. Sharma undertakes to inform Sri Vivek Saran, learned counsel appearing for the Avas Vikas Parishad about this order in writing.

Order Date :- 19.7.2019

p.s.