

Court No. - 30

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 281 of 1998

Appellant :- U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad

Respondent :- Bhikhan And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Pankaj Mithal

Counsel for Respondent :- J.N.Sharma

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

Counter affidavit to the cross objection filed today is taken on record.

Heard Sri Vivek Saran, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Sri J.N. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Sri Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on 19th August, 2019 alongwith connected matters, on that date learned counsel for the appellant may also inform about the judgment as noticed in the order dated 1.5.2019.

By the next date, office is directed to submit report regarding sufficiency of Court fees.

Order Date :- 23.7.2019

p.s.