

Court No. - 30

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 281 of 1998

Appellant :- U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad

Respondent :- Bhikhan And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- ,O.S.Tripathi,Vivek Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- J.N.Sharma

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

Heard Sri Vivek Saran, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri J.N. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

On 19.8.2019 a detailed order was passed.

Sri Saran is praying for further time.

On his request, list this case after four weeks.

While perusing the order dated 19.8.2019 I found that in third paragraph date 14.7.2018 has wrongly been mentioned whereas correct date is mentioned in second paragraph and the correct date is 14.7.1998.

Order Date :- 17.9.2019

p.s.