

Court No. - 53

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 281 of 1998

Appellant :- U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad

Respondent :- Bhikhan And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- ,O.S.Tripathi,Vivek Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- J.N.Sharma

Hon'ble Vivek Agarwal,J.

Sri Prateek Sharma, learned counsel for the prays for and is granted two week's time to file appropriate counter to the affidavit filed by the appellants in support of their contention that respondents had knowledge of the pendency of the appeal on a particular date.

List in the week commencing 10.02.2020.

Order Date :- 20.1.2020

Ashutosh