

Court No. - 53

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 281 of 1998

Appellant :- U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad

Respondent :- Bhikhan And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- ,O.S.Tripathi,Vivek Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- J.N.Sharma

Hon'ble Vivek Agarwal,J.

Sri Vivek Saran, learned counsel for the appellant is present. Illness intimation of sole counsel for the respondents Sri J.N. Sharma has been received. It has been informed that he has not come to the Court today.

In view of such fact, case is adjourned.

Order Date :- 10.2.2020

Vikram/-