

Court No. - 53

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 281 of 1998

Appellant :- U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad

Respondent :- Bhikhan And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- ,O.S.Tripathi,Vivek Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- J.N.Sharma

Hon'ble Vivek Agarwal,J.

Sri Vivek Saran, counsel for the appellant. Sri Dharendra Sharma, counsel for the respondent. Sri Saran fairly submits that appeal filed by UP Avas Evam Vikas Parishad has been dismissed and now only cross objection survives. However, in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No(s). 429 of 2020 arising out of final judgment and order dated 19.7.2019 passed in First Appeal No. 827 of 2000 by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, there is stay on the execution with respect to the amount.

It will be in the fitness of things that cross objections are considered once the aforesaid case i.e. Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No(s). 429 of 2020 is decided by the Supreme Court.

List this case after decision in the aforesaid Special Leave Petition.

Let photostat copy of the order supplied by Sri Vivek Saran be placed in file of the case.

Order Date :- 25.2.2020

S.K.S.