



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL No. - 281 of 1998

U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Bhikhan And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	C.S.C., Krishna Agarawal,
		O.S.Tripathi, Vivek Saran
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	J.N.Sharma

Court No. - 38

HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.

The matter was taken up for hearing.

Learned counsel for the appellant informs that the matter has been finally decided from the Apex Court, as such, the case be decided in light of the decision of the Apex Court.

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List this matter on 18.02.2026 alongwith connected matters.

(Sandeep Jain,J.)

February 16, 2026

Himanshu