



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL No. - 281 of 1998

U.P. Avas Evam Vikas Parishad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Bhikhan And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	C.S.C., Krishna Agarawal,
		O.S.Tripathi, Vivek Saran
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	J.N.Sharma

Court No. - 38

HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is present but there is an illness slip of Sri Ashok Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the cross-objector.
2. In view of this, the matter is adjourned for the day.
3. List this matter on 23.02.2026, as peremptorily.

(Sandeep Jain,J.)

February 18, 2026

Jitendra